
Health Indicators
Section 1. Population
Data source: Census 2021 Updated: January 2023

Description

1.06. Family Structure

Table 01. Census Families in Private Households, Census 2021

# % # % # %

Cornwall 13075 100% 10070 77.0% 3010 23.0%

South Stormont 4285 100% 3795 88.6% 485 11.3%

North Stormont 2205 100% 1935 87.8% 270 12.2%

South Dundas 3400 100% 2945 86.6% 455 13.4%

North Dundas 3365 100% 2925 86.9% 440 13.1%

South Glengarry 4150 100% 3720 89.6% 425 10.2%

North Glengarry 2960 100% 2540 85.8% 420 14.2%

Hawkesbury 2780 100% 2130 76.6% 645 23.2%

East Hawkesbury 1040 100% 920 88.5% 115 11.1%

Champlain 2780 100% 2450 88.1% 325 11.7%

Alfred & Plantagenet 3000 100% 2565 85.5% 430 14.3%

The Nation Municipality 4020 100% 3605 89.7% 420 10.4%

Clarence-Rockland 8000 100% 7020 87.8% 980 12.3%

Casselman 1155 100% 970 84.0% 185 16.0%

Russell TP 5955 100% 5305 89.1% 650 10.9%

UC-SDG 33435 100% 27920 83.5% 5510 16.5%

UC-PR 28720 100% 24965 86.9% 3755 13.1%

EOHU 62155 100% 52885 85.1% 9265 14.9%

Ontario 3969670 100% 3291560 82.9% 678110 17.1%

Canada 10262925 100% 8576585 83.6% 1686340 16.4%

Total families Couple families One-parent families

https://www.apheo.ca/temporary-core-indicators-table


Table 02. Couple Families in Private Households, Census 2021

# % # % # %

Cornwall 10070 100% 7500 74.5% 2565 25.5%

South Stormont 3795 100% 3155 83.1% 645 17.0%

North Stormont 1935 100% 1465 75.7% 470 24.3%

South Dundas 2945 100% 2340 79.5% 605 20.5%

North Dundas 2925 100% 2345 80.2% 575 19.7%

South Glengarry 3720 100% 3000 80.6% 715 19.2%

North Glengarry 2540 100% 1980 78.0% 555 21.9%

Hawkesbury 2130 100% 1410 66.2% 725 34.0%

East Hawkesbury 920 100% 655 71.2% 265 28.8%

Champlain 2450 100% 1785 72.9% 665 27.1%

Alfred & Plantagenet 2565 100% 1690 65.9% 875 34.1%

The Nation Municipality 3605 100% 2585 71.7% 1015 28.2%

Clarence-Rockland 7020 100% 5305 75.6% 1720 24.5%

Casselman 970 100% 690 71.1% 280 28.9%

Russell TP 5305 100% 4215 79.5% 1090 20.5%

UC-SDG 27920 100% 21795 78.1% 6125 21.9%

UC-PR 24965 100% 18325 73.4% 6640 26.6%

EOHU 52885 100% 40120 75.9% 12765 24.1%

Ontario 3291560 100% 2776165 84.3% 515395 15.7%

Canada 8576585 100% 6627310 77.3% 1949275 22.7%

Total couple families Married couples Common-law couples



Table 03. Married Couples in Private Households, Census 2021

# % # % # %

Cornwall 7500
100%

2980
39.7%

4520
60.3%

South Stormont 3155
100%

1340
42.5%

1815
57.5%

North Stormont 1465
100%

715
48.8%

755
51.5%

South Dundas 2340
100%

880
37.6%

1460
62.4%

North Dundas 2345
100%

1110
47.3%

1240
52.9%

South Glengarry 3000
100%

1240
41.3%

1765
58.8%

North Glengarry 1980
100%

780
39.4%

1200
60.6%

Hawkesbury 1410
100%

410
29.1%

1000
70.9%

East Hawkesbury 655
100%

245
37.4%

405
61.8%

Champlain 1785
100%

650
36.4%

1135
63.6%

Alfred & Plantagenet 1690
100%

670
39.6%

1020
60.4%

The Nation Municipality 2585
100%

1265
48.9%

1325
51.3%

Clarence-Rockland 5305
100%

2560
48.3%

2740
51.6%

Casselman 690
100%

320
46.4%

375
54.3%

Russell TP 4215
100%

2345
55.6%

1870
44.4%

UC-SDG 21795
100%

9040
41.5%

12750
58.5%

UC-PR 18325
100%

8460
46.2%

9870
53.9%

EOHU 40120
100%

17500
43.6%

22620
56.4%

Ontario 2776165
100%

1571480
56.6%

1204680
43.4%

Canada 6627310 100% 3481775 52.5% 3145535 47.5%

Total married couples With children Without children



Table 04. Common-Law Couples in Private Households, Census 2021

# % # % # %

Cornwall 2565
100%

1160
45.2%

1410
55.0%

South Stormont 645
100%

270
41.9%

375
58.1%

North Stormont 470
100%

220
46.8%

255
54.3%

South Dundas 605
100%

245
40.5%

355
58.7%

North Dundas 575
100%

215
37.4%

360
62.6%

South Glengarry 715
100%

265
37.1%

450
62.9%

North Glengarry 555
100%

215
38.7%

340
61.3%

Hawkesbury 725
100%

285
39.3%

440
60.7%

East Hawkesbury 265
100%

120
45.3%

145
54.7%

Champlain 665
100%

250
37.6%

415
62.4%

Alfred & Plantagenet 875
100%

400
45.7%

480
54.9%

The Nation Municipality 1015
100%

495
48.8%

520
51.2%

Clarence-Rockland 1720
100%

785
45.6%

935
54.4%

Casselman 280
100%

125
44.6%

160
57.1%

Russell TP 1090
100%

470
43.1%

625
57.3%

UC-SDG 6125
100%

2580
42.1%

3545
57.9%

UC-PR 6640
100%

2930
44.1%

3710
55.9%

EOHU 12765
100%

5510
43.2%

7255
56.8%

Ontario 515395
100%

189835
36.8%

325560
63.2%

Canada 1949275 100% 808645 41.5% 1140630 58.5%

Total common-law 

couples
With children Without children



Table 05. Lone-Parent Families in Private Households, Census 2021

# % # % # %

Cornwall 3010 100% 2325 77.2% 685 22.8%

South Stormont 485 100% 350 72.2% 140 28.9%

North Stormont 270 100% 180 66.7% 85 31.5%

South Dundas 455 100% 335 73.6% 125 27.5%

North Dundas 440 100% 320 72.7% 120 27.3%

South Glengarry 425 100% 305 71.8% 125 29.4%

North Glengarry 420 100% 295 70.2% 130 31.0%

Hawkesbury 645 100% 505 78.3% 145 22.5%

East Hawkesbury 115 100% 80 69.6% 35 30.4%

Champlain 325 100% 205 63.1% 120 36.9%

Alfred & Plantagenet 430 100% 300 69.8% 130 30.2%

The Nation Municipality 420 100% 285 67.9% 130 31.0%

Clarence-Rockland 980 100% 720 73.5% 255 26.0%

Casselman 185 100% 145 78.4% 40 21.6%

Russell TP 650 100% 470 72.3% 180 27.7%

UC-SDG 5510 100% 4105 74.5% 1405 25.5%

UC-PR 3755 100% 2715 72.3% 1045 27.8%

EOHU 9265 100% 6820 73.6% 2450 26.4%

Ontario 678110 100% 538450 79.4% 139660 20.6%

Canada 1686340 100% 1302670 77.2% 383670 22.8%

Male lone-parent with 

child

Total lone-parent 

families

Female lone-parent 

with child



Table 06. All Families with Children in Private Households, Census 2021

Total 

families

# of families 

with 

children

% in total 

families

Cornwall 13075 7150 54.7%

South Stormont 4285 2095 48.9%

North Stormont 2205 1205 54.6%

South Dundas 3400 1580 46.5%

North Dundas 3365 1765 52.5%

South Glengarry 4150 1930 46.5%

North Glengarry 2960 1415 47.8%

Hawkesbury 2780 1340 48.2%

East Hawkesbury 1040 480 46.2%

Champlain 2780 1225 44.1%

Alfred & Plantagenet 3000 1500 50.0%

The Nation Municipality 4020 2180 54.2%

Clarence-Rockland 8000 4325 54.1%

Casselman 1155 630 54.5%

Russell TP 5955 3465 58.2%

UC-SDG 33435 17130 51.2%

UC-PR 28720 15145 52.7%

EOHU 62155 32275 51.9%

Ontario 3969670 2439425 61.5%

Canada 10262925 5976760 58.2%



Figure 01. Families with Children in Total Families (%)

If you require this information in an alternate format, please call 1-800-267-7120 and press 0.

Si les renseignements sont requis dans un autre format, veuillez appeler au 1 800 267-7120 et faire le 0.
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